

Callander Community Council Data Protection Policy

Callander Community Council collects, uses and stores personal data such as names, addresses and emails, in order to understand community issues, take community views, respond to public queries, and manage grant applications. All personal data will be kept securely and we will inform you in advance of any data which will be shared with others.

The Approved Minutes of a Community Council meeting are considered a public record and, once accepted, will be made publicly available and archived. Other documentation presented at meetings can also be treated in this way.

Under the terms of the current UK General Data Protection Act you have various rights with respect to your personal data, including the right to access a copy of what we hold on you, have it changed or have it removed. Contact callandercc556@gmail.com if you wish to do this.

For more information on what personal data we hold; how we process this data; storage and retention of data and individual rights, email callandercc556@gmail.com or in writing to Callander Community Council Secretary C/O Callander Library, South Church Street Callander FK17 8BN.